Selfridge Chesterfield Lions Community Service Scholarship Deadline February 28, 2025

The Selfridge Chesterfield Lions Community Service Scholarship is available for students who have demonstrated high achievement in serving the community. *An ideal candidate will have completed over 40 hours of recent community service in an area which specifically supports public safety i.e. police, fire, military, or emergency response.*

The Selfridge Chesterfield Lions Club will award: Two \$1000 scholarships

Criteria for selection of the Lions Club of Chesterfield Scholarships:

- Must be a senior student enrolled at either L'Anse Creuse High School, L'Anse Creuse High School-North or The Pankow Center.
- Applicants must have at least a 2.5 grade point average.
- Financial need will be considered.
- Character, citizenship, leadership, community service and participation in extra- curricular activities will be considered.
- Applicants must attend a career and technical program through a college or technical training school,
 or a program to earn a minimum of an Associate's Degree or program certification.
- Two recommendations are required;
 - -One from a L'Anse Creuse staff member
 - -One from another non-relative adult (military or public service preferred)
- Applicants must complete the online application.
- Applicants must submit a 100 word essay stating why they should be awarded the scholarship.
- Applicants must submit a copy of their transcript.
- Applicants must submit evidence of community service hours performed.

Timeline and Review Process:

February 28, 2025 – Late or incomplete applications will not be considered. All award decisions are final.



Application and all additional documents must be submitted online at: https://forms.gle/T59mf6GYVsNoy7id8.

Applications will be forwarded to the Selfridge Chesterfield Lions Club for review and selection.

The Selfridge Chesterfield Lions Community Service Scholarship winner will be notified in writing by mail in late April.

Scholarship recipients will be invited to attend and accept the award at the Honor's Convocation Event at their respective L'Anse Creuse District high school.